City of Gresham Utility Contact List

This list of Gresham licensed utilities is maintained by the City of Gresham for use by developers and city staff during
construction projects.

If you feel a contact needs to be updated on this list, please email DevelopmentEngineering@greshamoregon.gov.

503-618-2525

Water — Jason Branstetter

Wastewater — Alan Johnston
Stormwater — Ashley Cantlon
Transportation — Mike Green (interim)
Development Engineering — Ken Koblitz

City of Gresham - Engineering

503-618-2626

Water — Mike Whiteley (interim)
City of Gresham - Operations Wastewater — Joe Ford
Stormwater — David Lashbaugh
Transportation — Rae Sorenson

Wave Broadband — FDC
669 Glatt Circle
Woodburn, OR 97071
Astound Broadband LLC (Wave Broadband) 206-446-8262

Matt Updenkelder
Matthew.Updenkelder@wavebroadband.com

David Dodd

8021 SW Capitol Hill Road #110
Portland OR 97219
503-616-6291
David.Dodd@lumen.com
Donal.Sheeran@Ilumen.com
relocations@centurylink.com
nationalrelo@centurylink.com

CenturyLink (formerly Qwest)

Richard Maroney

9605 SW Nimbus Avenue

Comcast Beaverton OR 97008

503-813-0482

Richard Maroney@cable.comcast.com

Rob Durkin

City of Portland
Integrated Regional Network Enterprise 3732 SE 99th Avenue
(IRNE) Portland OR 97266

503-823-2792
Rob.Durkin@portlandoregon.gov

Vance Hardy

P.O. Box 2026

Lusted Water District Gresham, OR 97030
503-320-9817
ops@lustedwater.com
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Bill Owen

1880 NE Elrod Drive
Multnomah County Drainage District (MCDD) Portland, OR 97211
503-281-5675
reviews@mecdd.org

Jeremy Lorence / Jerry Vaughn Jr.
220 NW 2nd Avenue
NW Natural Portland OR 97209
503-781-4467 / 503-703-6482
j2L@nwnatural.com / jdv@nwnatural.com

(Send notices to both Jeremy and Jerry)

Jean Brady
P 8907 NE 219th Street
Northwest Pipeline LLC
(V(\)/irlliav::ssPi IZﬁr:re]G; Battleground, WA 98604
P 360-666-2106
Jean.Brady@Williams.com

Contact the Service Coordinator:

Pacific Power and Light 888-221-7070

Ken Rieder

1705 NE Burnside

Portland General Electric Gresham, OR 97030
503-612-6054
Kenneth.Rieder.Jr@pgn.com

Jamie Wilde

1120 SW 5th Ave #600

Portland Water Bureau Portland OR 97204

503-823-6036
Jamie.Wilde@portlandoregon.gov

Andy Crocker

19601 NE Halsey
Portland OR 97230
503-665-4179
ACrocker@rwpud.org
JHanson@rwpud.org

Rockwood Water PUD

TriMet Field Operations Coordination
2222 NW Eleven Mile Ave
Gresham OR 97030

TriMet Kelley Burnes or Russ Bohanon
Office: 503-962-4949

Send notifications to this email only:
foc@trimet.ort

Network Operation Center

Verizon Wireless 1-800-264-6620

Joseph Kleinsasser
720-549-2293
Joseph.Kleinsasser@zayo.com

Zayo/Allstream/Integra/
Electric Lightwave

John Bielec

4155 SW Cedar Hills Blvd

Ziolv Eiber Beaverton, OR 97005

(f(?rr);erly Frontier Communications NW, Inc.) 503-626-238.6 (e”?a" preferred)
or.metro.engineering@ziply.com

John.Bielec@ziply.com

Dianne.Palmer@ziply.com

City of Gresham Utility Contact List Updated: 4/9/2024 mjk


mailto:reviews@mcdd.org
mailto:j2L@nwnatural.com
mailto:jdv@nwnatural.com
mailto:Jean.Brady@Williams.com
mailto:Kenneth.Rieder.Jr@pgn.com
mailto:Jamie.Wilde@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:ACrocker@rwpud.org
mailto:JHanson@rwpud.org
mailto:foc@trimet.org
mailto:Joseph.Kleinsasser@zayo.com
mailto:or.metro.engineering@ziply.com
mailto:John.Bielec@ziply.com
mailto:Dianne.Palmer@ziply.com

